
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8709
 
 mx: 6826
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8955
 
 mx: 7412
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 77.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10120
 
 mx: 13913
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 51.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8709
 
 mx: 6826
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 60.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8955
 
 mx: 7412
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 103.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9272
 
 mx: 13913
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 122.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 29/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5369
 
 mx: 5221
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 49.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3164
 
 mx: 3484
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 82.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10120
 
 mx: 11595
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 115.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2873
 
 mx: 2054
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4124
 
 mx: 2778
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 88.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3788
 
 mx: 5798
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 70.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 46/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2177
 
 mx: 2115
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2707
 
 mx: 3062
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 82.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5323
 
 mx: 5365
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 71.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1573
 
 mx: 1658
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 29.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2669
 
 mx: 2655
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 82.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4372
 
 mx: 4707
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 66.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 120/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1395
 
 mx: 872
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -834
 
 mx: 723
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 78.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3365
 
 mx: 4141
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 61.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 119/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1780
 
 mx: 1200
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 27.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -858
 
 mx: 702
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 77.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3441
 
 mx: 4073
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 60.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 20/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -536
 
 mx: 1037
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -791
 
 mx: 1482
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 77.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3637
 
 mx: 1825
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 54.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-40
-20

0

20

40
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1192
 
 mx: 861
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2826
 
 mx: 1523
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 80.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1915
 
 mx: 3542
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 57.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49790 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000.  Part 97/144
 

 Processed Thu Mar 12 19:35:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150312_182752__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-12T18:27:53.425.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -221
 
 mx: 177
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 77.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 100
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 48.2


